
Subject: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Crimson](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 08:39:07 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

There are a couple of forums that have had their purposes changed, and it's left many threads in need of recategorization. I am accepting volunteers to gain temporary access to move threads into the appropriate forums.

It is a requirement that you have at least 100 posts.

Please post here if you'd like to volunteer.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Chronojam](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 08:42:48 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I will move 100 topics if you let me ban nopic.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Crimson](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 08:43:37 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I think you misunderstand.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Jecht](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 12:33:44 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Chronojam wrote on Thu, 25 August 2005 03:42I will move 100 topics if you let me ban nopic.

ROFL, seconded!

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Nightma12](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 13:32:36 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

i can help out?

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 15:10:37 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I'd like to help out. I think my post count meets the requirement...

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [nopic01](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 16:39:10 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

im here i dont mind helping out i got nuting better 2 do

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Dave Mason](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 16:52:32 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

It was only a question of how long ...

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Dr. Lithius](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 17:46:10 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I'd volunteer, but there's the questions of "What threads need moving?" and "How many people have already volunteered?" Call me if you need me.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Lijitsu](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 18:08:28 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

gbull wrote on Thu, 25 August 2005 08:33Chronojam wrote on Thu, 25 August 2005 03:42I will move 100 topics if you let me ban nopic.

ROFL, seconded!

Thirded.

Crimson, i think you see where were going with this.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Ma1kel](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 18:20:41 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Have to spam a little bit more before I reach the 100.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza
Posted by [Renegade](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 18:34:07 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I'll help you out. No problem.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza
Posted by [Try_lee](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 23:30:13 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Hmmmmmm...

Now it depends... how fun is it?

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza
Posted by [msgtpain](#) on Thu, 25 Aug 2005 23:48:42 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

unless this is something that requires human intervention to decide where to move it, I would think a simple SQL script would be the easiest way to do what you're trying to do.

Message me on ICQ if you want help with it, I'd be happy to look at the tables and write it for you.

-edit.. I hadn't look at the front page categories yet, if you're wanting to move the BHS threads in the uncategorized forum to one of those above it, I guess it would require someone to actually read the thread to decide where it goes.. Sorry, count me out on that one

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza
Posted by [Beanyhead](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 00:30:38 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

If you still need help just get in touch with me. You know my AIM, I think. God knows you've helped me out in the past... So if you need any help, I'm here.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza
Posted by [Hydra](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 00:46:32 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Here I am. What needs movin'?

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Crimson](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 00:49:54 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I have to go out to dinner in a few, but I will grant "move" access to several of you who have volunteered when I return. The 'Renegade Client' forum which was formerly the "technical support" forum will need at least the last 30-60 days of threads sorted into the new categories, and the "unsorted" forum should be 100% sorted (for searching purposes). It shouldn't take more than a couple of hours total.

Thanks for volunteering for this ugly, but useful task.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Renx](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 00:59:54 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I'll help a bit.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Crimson](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 06:25:48 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

The follow folks now have permission to move threads.

Nightma12
Sir Phoenixx
Joseph Collins
Ma1kel
Beanyhead
Hydra
Renx

Just do what you can to sort the "UNSORTED" and "Renegade Client" forums into their appropriate places. For simplicity sake, put FDS Serial questions into the Windows FDS forum because you don't need those for Linux servers. If you're not sure where to sort something, just leave it and maybe someone else will know where.

To move threads, you can click the "move thread" link in the thread in the list, or checkmark a bunch and click "move" at the top.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Nightma12](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 09:40:45 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

<deleted>

meh, gotta b able to delete own posts

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Jecht](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 10:23:42 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

damn, Chronojam and I didn't get picked. Guess that means nopic stays

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Ma1kel](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 10:30:41 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I'm currently moving questions about "banned by Rengaurd" and "I need a serial" to their correct sub-forum.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 16:35:26 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Quote:To move threads, you can click the "move thread" link in the thread in the list, or checkmark a bunch and click "move" at the top.

Where are the checkboxes? I don't see them on the forum page, and I don't see an option to go to the moderator forum options like in phpBB. (I'm just doing them one at a time right now...)

I'm going through the unsorted forum.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Renerage](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 20:50:29 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Dammit...not picked.....

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Ma1kel](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 21:41:01 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I'm going through it too, I already filtered 12 pages of the Rengaurd Client, done the Rengaurd Server, done the Rengaurd Network Bans and Core Patches.

EDIT: By the way, I also think there should be added somemore sub-forums and some sub-forum discription should be changed.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Crimson](#) on Fri, 26 Aug 2005 22:50:06 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Weird... I have the checkboxes... maybe someone with only the "move" permission doesn't get the checkboxes. Shame...

I am open to suggestions if you think the forums should be categorized a little differently.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Dr. Lithius](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 01:12:37 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

At present time, I am moving all the threads not directly relating to the Renegade client out of the "Renegade Client" sub-forum and into the other sub-forums.(General Discussions, Tech Support -> Other, etc.) I'm working backwards, however, which means I'm starting from the oldest to the newest.(Yes, even the ones from 2003 on Page 17.) I'll inform you when I'm done. And mind you, I'm using my best judgement on these. There is a 7% chance of me moving a thread to the wrong area. But only 7%.(Well, in that area.)

Edit: When a higher-up gets a minute, nuke the duplicate topics, please.

<http://www.renegadeforums.com/index.php/t/4834/rid=4946>

<http://www.renegadeforums.com/index.php/t/4835/rid=4946>

They are duplicates of this topic. And seeing as that topic has replies and whatnot. . . Yeah.

Second Edit: Another duplicate topic.

<http://www.renegadeforums.com/index.php/t/6277/rid=4946>

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Crimson](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 01:45:26 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Thanks SO much, guys! Your assistance will not be forgotten.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Chronojam](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 02:55:32 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Too bad you turned down my offer

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Dr. Lithius](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 02:57:48 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Crimson wrote on Fri, 26 August 2005 18:45 Thanks SO much, guys! Your assistance will not be forgotten.

Well, just bear in mind that I'm doing this at my own pace. No thanks necessary. Just try not to rush me without proper reason. (Not that you would either way.) :x

On Page 13 as I type this, by the way. (Then again, I did 17 and 16 yesterday, so. . .)

Edit: I really hate this -> <- Emotlcon. I'm trying to type ":x," not an angry face for Pete's sake. Tch. XD

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Hydra](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 05:03:14 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I don't see any options anywhere on my screen for moving threads, though I do have access to forums I previously haven't had access to....

I'm feeling stupid right now.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Dr. Lithius](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 05:46:17 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Should look something like this on the Thread View pages:

Under the "By: <Name>" thing, you see that "Moderator Options" dealie? There ya go. If it ain't there, Crimmy obviously goofed up.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Hydra](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 05:58:02 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Derm... I must be blind.... Thanks.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Dr. Lithius](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 06:29:39 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

No problem. It took me a couple minutes to find, too, actually. Nothing anyone did. It's just how this FUD Forum software works. :3

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Ma1kel](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 10:29:20 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

The UNSORTED sub-forum is sorted and the "Blackhand Studios Products" sub-forum is done.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Nightma12](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 10:37:28 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Quote:and the "Blackhand Studios Products" sub-forum is done.

where is that?

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Ma1kel](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 11:47:59 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

In the mid of the forum Home its hard to miss. Anyway I'm now doing the Renegade Client, Tactics and Stratagies will be next.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Kanezor](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 13:58:28 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I like how there's -1 topics in the Unsorted area. Perhaps now that it's less than empty, it should be deleted before satanic forces use it for their oblivion purposes?

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 17:39:04 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I'm going through 'Renegade Client' now. There's 4 of the same thread on the first page, the last three need to be deleted.

<http://www.renegadeforums.com/index.php/t/15615/rid=13>

<http://www.renegadeforums.com/index.php/t/15613/rid=13>

<http://www.renegadeforums.com/index.php/t/15614/rid=13>

<http://www.renegadeforums.com/index.php/t/15612/rid=13>

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Ma1kel](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 20:35:37 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

The "Win32 FDS" sub-forum is done, and Joseph Collins is currently checking through the "Renegade Client" sub-forum so that's almost done too. I need to ask, do the "General discussions" and "Renegade Discussions" need to be done too? They were always the same.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Crimson](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 22:54:02 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

No, those forums haven't been changed from their original purpose. So, are we done already?

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Dr. Lithius](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 23:08:38 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

The Renegade Client sub-forums look good to me. I probably won't get around to re-arranging the topics from two years ago afterall, but I don't guess it's horribly necessary in the first place, is it? I got busy spriting, actually. . . But yeah, I looked over Ma1kel's work, I don't see any topics out of place. The topics which remain have to do directly with the Renegade client in some form of another. Anything else needs to be done? I dunno. I just fiddled with the Renegade Client forums a little.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Crimson](#) on Sat, 27 Aug 2005 23:58:54 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

No, two years back... it doesn't matter all that much.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Dr. Lithius](#) on Sun, 28 Aug 2005 02:03:30 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Then congratulate me, for I did jack. XD

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Hydra](#) on Sun, 28 Aug 2005 04:44:26 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I've checked and rechecked the subforums, and everything looks good to me (that's just me, though).

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Lijitsu](#) on Sun, 28 Aug 2005 05:10:31 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

...Its like a friggan Army base in here! "Secter *Random Military Location Lingo* clear, checking Sector *More Random Military Location Lingo*!"

What are yall, Commandos?

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Dr. Lithius](#) on Sun, 28 Aug 2005 06:03:58 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Nah. If I were. . .I would've done what I did left-handed.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Nightma12](#) on Sun, 28 Aug 2005 08:16:03 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

woke up for my daily move as many threads as you can before you get bored session and i could find any

i think were done!

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza

Posted by [Lijitsu](#) on Sun, 28 Aug 2005 08:39:24 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Joseph Collins wrote on Sun, 28 August 2005 02:03: Nah. If I were. . . I would've done what I did left-handed.
Touche.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza
Posted by [Ma1kel](#) on Sun, 28 Aug 2005 10:13:02 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

No, only the "Linux FDS" sub-forum needs to be sorted, then it's done.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza
Posted by [Nightma12](#) on Sun, 28 Aug 2005 10:44:37 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

going though Linux FDS forum now!

EDIT: i just clicked Core Patches instead of Other Products, so theres a BR thread in Core Patches somewhere and i cant find it

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza
Posted by [Ma1kel](#) on Sun, 28 Aug 2005 11:17:05 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Okay, so Nightma12 will do the "Linux FDS" and then its done.

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza
Posted by [Nightma12](#) on Sun, 28 Aug 2005 11:39:42 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

yeah, ok!

The search function comes in handy for this job

EDIT: grrr, no move button on the search button

EDIT2: my finger is tired will resume work tommrow morning, unless some1 else wants to take over till then?

Subject: Re: Volunteers needed: Thread moving extravaganza
Posted by [Nightma12](#) on Tue, 30 Aug 2005 11:45:05 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

all done!
